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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 740 740 --- -—- -- -
PG-Integrated 240 240 240 240 240

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students = No.
programs Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full whe
of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including = (Including = (Including (SC+ST+0OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee rece
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuiti
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the rein
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG[2 Years 797 812 1609 1587 22 0 0 777 299 0 0 478
Program(s)]
PG- 200 240 440 434 6 0 0 149 54 0 0 95
Integrated
Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of student

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Stu:

year placed
(2014-15) 900 763 (2015-16) 760 322 377000 (three lakdh seventy =~ 91
seven thousand)
(2015-16) 900 769 (2016-17) 730 365 333000 (three lakh thirty 89
three thousand)
(2016-17) 740 730 (2017-18) 641 400 400000 (four lakh only) 97
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PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2011-12) 260 232 (2015-16) 221

(2012-13) 260 235 (2016-17) 164

(2013-14) 240 219 (2017-18) 210

Ph.D Student Details

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 60
Part Time 0

Total Students

201

0

2016-17

26

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

0 (zero)

57849 (fifety seven thosuand eight
hundered forty nine)

0 (zero)

99421391 (Nine crore ninety four |
akh twenty one thousand three hu
ndred ninety one)

4830552 (forty eight lakh thirty tho
usand fife hundered fifty two)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of student
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Stu
placed
0 0 (Zero) 221
0 0 (Zero) 164
0 0 (Zero) 210
2015-16
60
0
2016-17 2015-16
Utilised Amount Utilised Amou

253619 (two lac fifty three thousan
d six hundered ninteen only)

197327 (one lac ninety seven thous
and three hundered twenty seven )

216412 (Two Lakh Sixteen Thousan
d Four Hundred Twelve )

90615782 (nine crore six lakh fiftee
n thousand seven hundered eighty
two)

3113304 (thirty one lakh thirteen t
housand three hundered four onl

y)

394068 (three lac ninety
and sixty eight only)

0 (zero)

766178 (seven lakh sisx
and one hundered seve

82366027 (eight crore t\
lakh sixty six thousand t
n)

3289910 (thirty two lakr
e thousand nine hundel

y)
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Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 46000 (forty six thousand only)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0
Amount Received in Words Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2016-17

453000

2016-17

Utilised Amount

373897 (Three lac seventy three th
ousaqnd eight hundered ninety se

ven)

four lakh fifty three thousand

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs
Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2017-18

Zero

2017-18

Zero

2015-16

583000

2015-16
Utilised Amou

0 (sero)

five lakh eighty three thousand

2016-17

Zero

2016-17

Zero

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2015-16

Zero

2015-16

Zero

Yes, less than 40% of tt

Yes

Not available
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Faculty Details

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous
year (2017-18)?

Srno

20

Name

BK TRIPATHI

AK SAPRE

YAMINI

KARMARKAR

KIRTI MATHUR

GEETA SHARMA

GEETA NEMA

JYOTI SHARMA

RAMESH THAKUR

MANJU SACHDEO

SHALIGRAM

PRAJAPAT

MANISH SITLANI

PREETI SINGH

RAVINDRA YADAV

MANMINDER

SINGH SALUJA

POONAM

MANGWANI

ANSHU BHATI

SUJATA PARWANI

GAURAV PURCHIT

ANIL GORAY

SURENDRA
MALVIYA

Age

52

62

46

50

55

47

47

43

40

42

45

41

48

37

45

43

45

39

64

40

Designation

Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Reader

Reader

Reader

Reader

Reader

Reader

Reader

Reader

Reader

Reader

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer
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Gender

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Experience (In

Months)

372

275

252

342

336

211

259

208

192

252

142

195

300

165

227

199

180

139

312

144

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

19-09-
1997

19-09-
1997

19-09-
1997

26-06-
2000

01-12-
2000

09-10-
2007

07-03-
2001

09-10-
2007

09-10-
2007

10-10-
2007

01-11-
2007

01-11-
2007

22-09-
1997

10-10-
2007

06-11-
2007

06-10-
2003

09-10-
2003

09-10-
2007

09-10-
2007

09-10-
2007

Leaving
Date

477

t
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21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

NIRMALA SAWAN

SHILPA BAGDARE

RAHUL SINGHAI

BASANT NAMDEO

NITIN NAGAR

NAVNEET KAUR

BHATIA

PRERNA KUMAR

RUPESH SENDRE

NARESH DEMBLA

SURESH CHANDRA

PATIDAR

KIRTI VIJAYVARGIA

VIVEK

SHRIVASTAVA

PRADEEP KUMAR

JATAV

KAPIL JAIN

POOJA JAIN

MUSKAN

KARAMCHANDANI

RAJESH VERMA

SHRADDHA SONI

RAVI BUNKAR

MONALISA KHATRE

NEHA CHOUHAN

SHIKHA

CHATURVEDI

P N MISHRA

34

46

40

40

35

44

43

35

47

45

41

40

34

36

41

39

42

34

32

30

31

32

61
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Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Reader

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Dean / Principal / Director /
Vice Chancellor
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Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

MCA

MCA

MBA

MCA

MBA

MCA

MCA

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

MCA

MBA

MBA

MBA

129

108

200

170

128

174

120

122

183

263

183

147

138

132

162

145

260

112

120

120

120

132

349

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

19-10-
2007

07-07-
2009

07-07-
2009

27-10-
2003

07-07-
2007

08-07-
2009

10-07-
2009

10-07-
2009

11-07-
2009

08-10-
2003

01-08-
2009

07-09-
2009

10-02-
2010

09-10-
2007

22-10-
2003

19-08-
2006

13-10-
2007

13-07-
2009

29-07-
2013

29-07-
2013

01-08-
2013

09-11-
2007

29-06-
1990
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a4

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

RAJIV GUPTA
JAYANT
SONWWALKAR

RAINISH JAIN

SANGEETA JAIN

DEEPAK

SHRIVASTAV

RAJENDERA SINGH

NAVINDRA KUMAR

TOTALA

KAPIL SHARMA

MANEESH KANT

ARYA

NIRANJAN
SHRIVASTAV

VIVEK SHARMA

AJAI KUMAR JAIN

C CMOTIANI

SANTOSH KUMAR

CHOUBE

NISHA BANO
SIDDIQUI

ANINDITA
CHATTERJEE

PIYUSH
KENDURKAR

BHANU PRATAP
SINGH

PANKAJ] CHOUHAN

SONA FATING

SHINE DAVID

JOGENDRA

DONGRE

SHAILVY VERMA

58

59

53

48

48

47

56

42

47

48

43

57

56

41

41

44

38

37

40

32

41

42

37
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Professor Male
Dean / Principal / Director / Male
Vice Chancellor

Professor Male
Dean / Principal / Director / Female
Vice Chancellor

Professor Male
Professor Male
Associate Professor Male
Associate Professor Male
Associate Professor Male
Associate Professor Male
Assistant Professor Male
Assistant Professor Male
Assistant Professor Male
Assistant Professor Male
Assistant Professor Female
Assistant Professor Female
Assistant Professor Male
Assistant Professor Male
Assistant Professor Male
Assistant Professor Female
Assistant Professor Male
Reader Male
Lecturer Female
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Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

M.Tech

M.Sc.

393

371

350

313

126

223

166

154

166

328

166

130

346

184

174

130

130

130

117

105

192

127

131

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

14-07-
1986

14-07-
1987

28-04-
1989

22-05-
1992

10-12-
2007

29-11-
1991

09-10-
2007

09-10-
2007

13-10-
2007

17-04-
1990

12-10-
2007

09-10-
2007

09-10-
2007

09-10-
2007

09-10-
2007

09-10-
2007

11-10-
2007

10-10-
2007

07-09-
2009

07-07-
2009

09-07-
2009

09-10-
2007

20-11-
2006
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67 yasmin Shaikh 36  Lecturer Female Ph.D 131 Yes Yes 09-10-  ---
2007
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