

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-U-0270

Institute Name: Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	740	740				
PG-Integrated	240	240	240	240	240	

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti reim
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	797	812	1609	1587	22	0	0	777	299	0	0	478
PG- Integrated	200	240	440	434	6	0	0	149	54	0	0	95

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

	S						
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stu
(2014-15)	900	763	(2015-16)	760	322	377000 (three lakdh seventy seven thousand)	91
(2015-16)	900	769	(2016-17)	730	365	333000 (three lakh thirty three thousand)	89
(2016-17)	740	730	(2017-18)	641	400	400000 (four lakh only)	97

[5 Years Program(s)]:		

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stud
(2011-12)	260	232	(2015-16)	221	0	0 (Zero)	221
(2012-13)	260	235	(2016-17)	164	0	0 (Zero)	164
(2013-14)	240	219	(2017-18)	210	0	0 (Zero)	210

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	201
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Full Time	60	26	60
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludi	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	0 (zero)	253619 (two lac fifty three thousan d six hundered ninteen only)	394068 (three lac ninety and sixty eight only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	57849 (fifety seven thosuand eight hundered forty nine)	197327 (one lac ninety seven thous and three hundered twenty seven)	0 (zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (zero)	216412 (Two Lakh Sixteen Thousan d Four Hundred Twelve)	766178 (seven lakh sisx and one hundered seve
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	99421391 (Nine crore ninety four l akh twenty one thousand three hu ndred ninety one)	90615782 (nine crore six lakh fiftee n thousand seven hundered eighty two)	82366027 (eight crore to lakh sixty six thousand t n)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	4830552 (forty eight lakh thirty tho usand fife hundered fifty two)	3113304 (thirty one lakh thirteen t housand three hundered four onl y)	3289910 (thirty two lake e thousand nine hunder y)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	46000 (forty six thousand only)	373897 (Three lac seventy three th ousaqnd eight hundered ninety se ven)	0 (sero)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	1	3
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	1	2
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	453000	583000
Amount Received in Words	Zero	four lakh fifty three thousand	five lakh eighty three thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% of th
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date
1	BK TRIPATHI	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	372	Yes	Yes	19-09- 1997	
2	AK SAPRE	62	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	275	Yes	Yes	19-09- 1997	
3	YAMINI KARMARKAR	46	Reader	Female	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	19 - 09-	
	KIRTI MATHUR	50	Reader	Female	Ph.D	342	Yes	Yes	26-06- 2000	
,	GEETA SHARMA	55	Reader	Female	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2000	
ò	GEETA NEMA	47	Reader	Female	Ph.D	211	Yes	Yes	09-10- 2007	
•	JYOTI SHARMA	47	Reader	Female	Ph.D	259	Yes	Yes	07-03- 2001	
3	RAMESH THAKUR	43	Reader	Male	Ph.D	208	Yes	Yes	09-10- 2007	
	MANJU SACHDEO	40	Reader	Female	M.Tech	192	Yes	Yes	09-10- 2007	
0	SHALIGRAM PRAJAPAT	42	Reader	Male	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	10-10- 2007	
1	MANISH SITLANI	45	Reader	Male	Ph.D	142	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2007	
2	PREETI SINGH	41	Reader	Female	Ph.D	195	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2007	
3	RAVINDRA YADAV	48	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	22-09- 1997	
4	MANMINDER SINGH SALUJA	37	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	165	Yes	Yes	10-10- 2007	
5	POONAM MANGWANI	45	Lecturer	Male	M.E.	227	Yes	Yes	06-11- 2007	
6	ANSHU BHATI	43	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	199	Yes	Yes	06-10- 2003	
7	SUJATA PARWANI	45	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	09-10- 2003	
8	GAURAV PUROHIT	39	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	139	Yes	Yes	09-10- 2007	
9	ANIL GORAY	64	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	312	Yes	Yes	09-10- 2007	
.0	SURENDRA MALVIYA	40	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	09-10- 2007	

21	NIRMALA SAWAN	34	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	129	Yes	Yes	19-10- 2007	 R
22	SHILPA BAGDARE	46	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	108	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2009	 R
23	RAHUL SINGHAI	40	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	200	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2009	 R
24	BASANT NAMDEO	40	Lecturer	Male	MCA	170	Yes	Yes	27-10- 2003	 R
25	NITIN NAGAR	35	Lecturer	Male	MCA	128	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2007	 R
26	NAVNEET KAUR BHATIA	44	Lecturer	Female	МВА	174	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2009	 R
27	PRERNA KUMAR	43	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2009	 R
28	RUPESH SENDRE	35	Lecturer	Male	MCA	122	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2009	 R
29	NARESH DEMBLA	47	Lecturer	Male	MBA	183	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2009	 R
30	SURESH CHANDRA PATIDAR	45	Reader	Male	Ph.D	263	Yes	Yes	08-10- 2003	 R
31	KIRTI VIJAYVARGIA	41	Lecturer	Female	MCA	183	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2009	 R
32	VIVEK SHRIVASTAVA	40	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	147	Yes	Yes	07-09- 2009	 R
33	PRADEEP KUMAR JATAV	34	Lecturer	Male	MCA	138	Yes	Yes	10-02- 2010	 R
34	KAPIL JAIN	36	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	09-10- 2007	 R
35	POOJA JAIN	41	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	162	Yes	Yes	22-10- 2003	 R
36	MUSKAN KARAMCHANDANI	39	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	145	Yes	Yes	19-08- 2006	 R
37	RAJESH VERMA	42	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	260	Yes	Yes	13-10- 2007	 R
38	SHRADDHA SONI	34	Lecturer	Female	MCA	112	Yes	Yes	13-07- 2009	 R
39	RAVI BUNKAR	32	Lecturer	Male	MBA	120	Yes	Yes	29-07- 2013	 A
40	MONALISA KHATRE	30	Lecturer	Female	МВА	120	Yes	Yes	29-07- 2013	 A
41	NEHA CHOUHAN	31	Lecturer	Female	MBA	120	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2013	 A
42	SHIKHA CHATURVEDI	32	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	09-11- 2007	 A
43	P N MISHRA	61	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	349	Yes	Yes	29-06- 1990	 R

44	RAJIV GUPTA	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	393	Yes	Yes	14-07- 1986	 F
45	JAYANT SONWWALKAR	59	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	371	Yes	Yes	14-07- 1987	
46	RAJNISH JAIN	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	350	Yes	Yes	28-04- 1989	
1 7	SANGEETA JAIN	48	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	313	Yes	Yes	22 - 05- 1992	
18	DEEPAK SHRIVASTAV	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	126	Yes	Yes	10-12- 2007	
19	RAJENDERA SINGH	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	223	Yes	Yes	29-11- 1991	
60	NAVINDRA KUMAR TOTALA	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	166	Yes	Yes	09-10- 2007	
51	KAPIL SHARMA	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	154	Yes	Yes	09-10- 2007	
52	MANEESH KANT ARYA	47	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	166	Yes	Yes	13-10- 2007	
53	NIRANJAN SHRIVASTAV	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	328	Yes	Yes	17-04- 1990	
54	VIVEK SHARMA	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	166	Yes	Yes	12-10- 2007	
55	AJAI KUMAR JAIN	57	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	130	Yes	Yes	09-10- 2007	
56	C C MOTIANI	56	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	346	Yes	Yes	09-10- 2007	
57	SANTOSH KUMAR CHOUBE	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	184	Yes	Yes	09-10- 2007	
58	NISHA BANO SIDDIQUI	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	174	Yes	Yes	09-10- 2007	
59	ANINDITA CHATTERJEE	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	130	Yes	Yes	09-10- 2007	
50	PIYUSH KENDURKAR	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	130	Yes	Yes	11-10- 2007	
51	BHANU PRATAP SINGH	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	130	Yes	Yes	10-10- 2007	
52	PANKAJ CHOUHAN	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	117	Yes	Yes	07-09- 2009	
53	SONA FATING	32	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	105	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2009	
64	SHINE DAVID	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	09 - 07- 2009	
55	JOGENDRA DONGRE	42	Reader	Male	M.Tech	127	Yes	Yes	09-10- 2007	
56	SHAILVY VERMA	37	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	131	Yes	Yes	20-11- 2006	

67	yasmin Shaikh	36	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	131	Yes	Yes	09-10-	 R
	Jasiiiii Silaiiii								2007	